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Declaration of Conformity Form 2271-190710

We, Opto 22, declare under our sole responsibility that the models identified herein are in complete scope of 
the rules, regulations, standards, and directives of the European Union.

The models cited have been tested to the essential requirements listed in the Standards section, and fully 
comply with the regulations as listed in the EC Directive(s) section. All models may now have the CE Mark 
legally applied. 

Signature

Name: Lloyd Romeo

Position: Opto 22 Regulatory Engineer

Date: April 17, 2018

Continued on page 2.

Standards: EC Directive(s):

EN 55022:2010 + AC: 2011 Class A
EN55024: 2010
IEC 60950-1: 2005, 2nd Ed. + Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013

2014/30/EU EMC 
2014/35/EU LVD
2002/95/EC RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU RoHS II Directive
2015/863/EU RoHS III Directive

Product Type Industrial Controllers

Model Series
G4
GROOV
SNAP

Model Numbers

G4LC32
G4LC32ISAARC
G4LC32ISASER
G4LC32SX
GROOV-AR1-BASE
SNAP-LCM4
SNAP-LCSX
SNAP-LCSX-PLUS
SNAP-PAC-S1
SNAP-PAC-S1-FM
SNAP-PAC-S2
SNAP-PACLC
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Continued on page 3.

Product Type Solid-State Relays

Model Series

120
240
380
480
575
DC

LED
MP
P120
P240
Z120
Z240

Model Numbers 120A10
120A25
120D10
120D25
120D3
120D45
240A10
240A25
240A45
240D10
240D10-17
240D25
240D25-17
240D25-18
240D3
240D30-HS
240D45
240D45-17
240Di10
240Di25
240Di45
380D25
380D45
480D10-12
480D15-12
480D25-12

480D45-12
575D15-12
575D45-12
575Di45-12
DC200MP
DC200P
DC60MP
DC60P
DC60S3
DC60S5
LED-SPCV-LV100W
MP120D2
MP120D4
MP240D2
MP240D4
MP240D4-17
MP380D4
P120D2
P120D4
P240D2
P240D4
P240D4-17
Z120D10
Z240D10
Z240D10-17
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Product Type Industrial I/O

Model Series

AD
B3000
DA
G4

IAC
IDC
INPUT SWITCH
OAC

ODC
PB
SNAP

Model Numbers

AD10T2
AD11
AD11T
AD12
AD12T
AD13T
AD14T
AD15T
AD16T
AD17T
AD18T
AD19T
AD2T
AD20
AD3
AD3T
AD4
AD5T
AD6
AD6HS
AD6T
AD7
AD8T
AD9T
B3000
B3000-HA
B3000-OMUX
DA3
DA3T
DA4
DA4T
DA5
DA6
DA7
DA7T
DA8
G4AD10
G4AD11
G4AD12
G4AD13
G4AD16
G4AD17
G4AD18
G4AD19
G4AD22
G4AD23
G4AD24
G4AD25
G4AD26
G4AD3
G4AD4
G4AD5
G4AD6
G4AD6HS

G4AD7
G4AD7HS
G4AD8
G4AD9
G4D32RS
G4DA10
G4DA3
G4DA4
G4DA5
G4DA6
G4DA7
G4DA8
G4DA9
G4IAC15
G4IAC15A
G4IAC24
G4IAC24A
G4IAC5
G4IAC5A
G4IAC5L
G4IAC5MA
G4IDC15
G4IDC24
G4IDC5
G4IDC5-SWNC
G4IDC5B
G4IDC5D
G4IDC5G
G4IDC5K
G4IDC5MA
G4IDC5Q
G4OAC15
G4OAC15A
G4OAC24
G4OAC24A
G4OAC5
G4OAC5A
G4OAC5A5
G4OAC5A5FM
G4OAC5AFM
G4OAC5AMA
G4OAC5FM
G4OAC5MA
G4ODC15
G4ODC24
G4ODC24A
G4ODC5
G4ODC5A
G4ODC5AFM
G4ODC5FM
G4ODC5MA
G4ODC5R
G4ODC5R5
G4ODC5R5FM

G4ODC5RFM
G4PB16
G4PB16H
G4PB16HC
G4PB16I
G4PB16J
G4PB16K
G4PB16T
G4PB24
G4PB32DEC
G4PB32H
G4PB4
G4PB4R
G4PB8
G4PB8H
G4SWIN
G4SWOUT
IAC15
IAC15A
IAC24
IAC24A
IAC5
IAC5A
IAC5AQ
IAC5P
IAC5Q
IDC15
IDC24
IDC5
IDC5B
IDC5BQ
IDC5D
IDC5G
IDC5P
IDC5Q
INPUT SWITCH
OAC15
OAC15A
OAC24
OAC24A
OAC24H
OAC5
OAC5A
OAC5A5
OAC5H
OAC5P
OAC5Q
ODC15
ODC15A
ODC24
ODC24A
ODC5
ODC5A
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Product Type Industrial I/O (continued)

Model Numbers

ODC5AQ
ODC5P
ODC5Q
ODC5R
PB16A
PB16AH
PB16H
PB16HC
PB16HQ
PB16T
PB24
PB24HQ
PB24Q
PB32DEC
PB32HQ
PB4
PB4AH
PB4H
PB4MOA
PB4R
PB8
PB8AH
PB8H
SNAP-AIARMS
SNAP-AIARMS-i
SNAP-AIARMS-i-FM
SNAP-AICTD
SNAP-AICTD-4
SNAP-AICTD-8
SNAP-AILC
SNAP-AILC-2
SNAP-AIMA
SNAP-AIMA-32
SNAP-AIMA-32-FM
SNAP-AIMA-8
SNAP-AIMA-i
SNAP-AIMA-iH
SNAP-AIMA-iSRC
SNAP-AIMA-iSRC-FM
SNAP-AIMA2-i
SNAP-AIMV-4
SNAP-AIMV2-4
SNAP-AIPM
SNAP-AIPM-3
SNAP-AIPM-3V
SNAP-AIR40K-4
SNAP-AIRATE
SNAP-AIRATE-HFi
SNAP-AIRTD
SNAP-AIRTD-10
SNAP-AIRTD-1K
SNAP-AIRTD-8U
SNAP-AITM
SNAP-AITM-2

SNAP-AITM-4i
SNAP-AITM-8
SNAP-AITM-8-FM
SNAP-AITM-i
SNAP-AITM2-i
SNAP-AIV
SNAP-AIV-32
SNAP-AIV-32-FM
SNAP-AIV-8
SNAP-AIV-i
SNAP-AIV2-i
SNAP-AIVRMS
SNAP-AIVRMS-i
SNAP-AIVRMS-i-FM
SNAP-AOA-23
SNAP-AOA-23-iH
SNAP-AOA-3
SNAP-AOD-29
SNAP-AOD-29-HFi
SNAP-AOV-25
SNAP-AOV-27
SNAP-AOV-5
SNAP-AOVA-8
SNAP-B12M
SNAP-B12MC
SNAP-B12MC-P
SNAP-B16M
SNAP-B16MC
SNAP-B16MC-P
SNAP-B4
SNAP-B4M
SNAP-B6
SNAP-B8M
SNAP-B8MC
SNAP-B8MC-P
SNAP-BRS-HA
SNAP-D12M
SNAP-D12MC
SNAP-D12MC-P
SNAP-D4M
SNAP-D4MC
SNAP-D4MC-P
SNAP-D64RS
SNAP-D6M
SNAP-D6MC
SNAP-D6MC-P
SNAP-ENET-D64
SNAP-IAC-16
SNAP-IAC-A-16
SNAP-IAC-K-16
SNAP-IAC5
SNAP-IAC5A
SNAP-IAC5AFM
SNAP-IAC5FM

SNAP-IAC5MA
SNAP-IDC-16
SNAP-IDC-32
SNAP-IDC-32-FM
SNAP-IDC-32D
SNAP-IDC-32DN
SNAP-IDC-32N
SNAP-IDC-HT-16
SNAP-IDC5
SNAP-IDC5-FAST-A
SNAP-IDC5-HT
SNAP-IDC5-SW
SNAP-IDC5FM
SNAP-IDC5G
SNAP-IDC5MA
SNAP-OAC5
SNAP-OAC5-I
SNAP-OAC5-IFM
SNAP-OAC5FM
SNAP-OAC5MA
SNAP-ODC-32-SNK
SNAP-ODC-32-SNK-FM
SNAP-ODC-32-SRC
SNAP-ODC-32-SRC-FM
SNAP-ODC5A-I
SNAP-ODC5A-IFM
SNAP-ODC5ASNK
SNAP-ODC5MA
SNAP-ODC5R
SNAP-ODC5R5
SNAP-ODC5R5FM
SNAP-ODC5RFM
SNAP-ODC5SNK
SNAP-ODC5SNKFM
SNAP-ODC5SRC
SNAP-ODC5SRCFM
SNAP-OMR6-A
SNAP-OMR6-C
SNAP-OMR6T-C
SNAP-PAC-EB1
SNAP-PAC-EB1-FM
SNAP-PAC-EB2
SNAP-PAC-EB2-FM
SNAP-PAC-SB1
SNAP-PAC-SB2
SNAP-pH/ORP
SNAP-SCM-232
SNAP-SCM-CAN2B
SNAP-SCM-MCH16
SNAP-SCM-PROFI
SNAP-SCM-SSI
SNAP-SCM-ST2
SNAP-SCM-W2
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Product Type Accessories and Components

Model Series

AC
B
BRICKSTRAP
FUSE
G4
GROOV
HH

ICTD
M4
OD
OPTO
OUTPUT SWITCH
PBS
PCI

REMOTE
SAFETY
SBTA
SNAP
SSR
STRAP
TERM

Model Numbers

AC24AT
AC28
AC30A
AC30B
AC31C
AC37
AC422AT
AC5
AC7
AC7A
AC7B
AC8
B1
B100
B2
B200
B4
B5
B6
BRICKSTRAP
FUSE.125B
FUSE01B
FUSE01G4B
FUSE02B
FUSE05B
FUSEG4B
G4 FUSE CLIP
G4 FUSE SOCKETS
G4-MOD-SOCKETS
G4-PEM-NUTS
G4BATT32
G4D32EB2
G4D32EB2-UPG
G4EB2
G4EXR
G4LC32ARC
G4LC32F1M
G4LC32SER
G4PS245A
G4PS24XA
G4RA
G4RAM1M
G4RAM4M
G4RAX
G4REG
G4STRAPB
G4STRAPB-BLACK
GROOV-AT1 FAN KIT
HH1.5
HH10
HH4

HH6
HH8
ICTD
ICTD-P3
M4PS120A
M4PS12D
M4PS240A
M4PS24D
M4SARC
M4SSER
OD10
OD2
OD4
OD6
OD8
OPTO-P1-40P
OPTO-P1-STARTERKIT-1
OPTOEMU-ACT-0750-050
OPTOEMU-ACT-0750-100
OPTOEMU-ACT-0750-250
OPTOEMU-CTS-0750-150
OPTOEMU-CTS-0750-70
OPTOEMU-CTS-1250-400
OPTOEMU-CTS-2000-600
OPTOEMU-PT600
OPTOTERMCABLE
OUTPUT SWITCH
PBSA
PBSB
PBSC
PCI-AC28
REMOTE CABLE200
SAFETY COVER
SBTA
SNAP-AIMA-HDB
SNAP-AIMA-HDB-FM
SNAP-AIV-HDB
SNAP-AIV-HDB-FM
SNAP-CDBBDIN
SNAP-FIELDCONB
SNAP-FUSE1AB
SNAP-FUSE1AC
SNAP-FUSE2AB
SNAP-FUSE4AB
SNAP-FUSE7.5AB
SNAP-HD-20F6
SNAP-HD-ACF6
SNAP-HD-BF6
SNAP-HD-CBF6
SNAP-HD-G4F6
SNAP-HD-G4F6N

SNAP-IDC-HDB
SNAP-IDC-HDB-FM
SNAP-IT-PM12
SNAP-IT-RM16
SNAP-IT-WM4
SNAP-LCM4DIN
SNAP-MODFUSEHLDRB
SNAP-MODLATCHB
SNAP-MODTOOL
SNAP-MR10
SNAP-ODC-HDB
SNAP-ODC-HDB-FM
SNAP-PS24
SNAP-PS24U
SNAP-PS5U
SNAP-PSDIN
SNAP-PSUDIN
SNAP-RACKDIN
SNAP-RACKDINB
SNAP-ROKDIN
SNAP-S2DIN
SNAP-SCREW
SNAP-SCM-BB4
SNAP-STRAP-OMR
SNAP-STRAPB
SNAP-TEX-32
SNAP-TEX-CBE6
SNAP-TEX-CBO6
SNAP-TEX-CBS6
SNAP-TEX-DRC10
SNAP-TEX-FB16-H
SNAP-TEX-FB16-L
SNAP-TEX-MR10-16
SNAP-TEX-MR10-16C
SNAP-TEX-MR10-4
SNAP-TEX-RCKCAP
SNAP-TEX-REC10N
SNAP-TEX-REC10W
SNAP-UDC-HDB
SNAP-UDC-HDB-G4
SNAP-WIRESTRAPB
SSR-HS
SSR-THERMOPAD
STRAP2
STRAP2Q
STRAP4Q
STRAP8
TERM 1
TERM 2


